BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING & GRUBBING TO SERVE RIVIANA PHASE 1 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 599 HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS OCTOBER 3, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C. DURHAM OCTOBER 3, 2024 1037-4013 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.	OCTOBER 3, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C. DURHAM OCTOBER 3, 2024 1037-4013 (9.2)			
BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 2	1.00
1) TEXAN DIRT, LLC	\$2,644,244.00	\$3,100,506.00	\$5,720,594.00	
2) CARLSON MCCLAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC	\$2,682,470.00	\$4,039,310.00	\$4,015,555.00	
3) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION	\$5,555,071.66	\$6,937,011.66	\$6,170,341.66	
CALENDAR DAYS 130/140	PATRICK B. HOANG		S	

Patrick Hoang, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc. BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING & GRUBBING TO SERVE RIVIANA PHASE 1

#REF!

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 599
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 3, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

C. DURHAM OCTOBER 3, 2024 1037-4013 (9.2)

LJA JOB NO.			1037-4013 (9.2)						
	1) T'			RT, LLC		2) CARLSON MCCLAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		INSTRUCTION	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS									
1 MOBILIZATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	
2 HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING, AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	135.97	\$6,200.00	\$843,014.00	\$4,500.00	\$611,865.00	\$7,878.00	\$1,071,171.66	G.
3 LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	274.21	\$600.00	\$164,526.00	\$2,000.00	\$548,420.00	\$2,000.00	\$548,420.00	
4 BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NECESSARY PERMITS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, BACKFILL & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	410.18	\$300.00	\$123,054.00	\$750.00	\$307,635.00	\$1,000.00	\$410,180.00	
5 DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING WATER VAULT AND PUMP, WATER PUMP TO BE CAPPED, AS IDENTIFIED ON THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	
6 DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING FENCES, ALL TYPES, INCLUDING PERIMETER FENCES IDENTIFIED ON THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
7 DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES AND FACILITIES IDENTIFIED ON THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS INCLUDING SLABS, CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO VISIT THE SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,385,594.00		\$1,676,920.00		\$2,679,771.66	
DEMUCKING AND GRADING ITEMS									
1 DEMUCK EXISITING POND OF WET AND UNSTABLE SOILS UP TO A DEPTH OF 24* PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF FILL, DEMUCKED MATERIAL TO BE PLACED ON SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	
2 ADDITIONAL COST TO DEMUCK EXISITING POND OF WET AND UNSTABLE SOILS TO AN EXTRA DEPTH OF 12" PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF FILL, DEMUCKED MATERIAL TO BE PLACED ON SITE (ONLY TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE		1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	
3 PUMPING OF WATER FROM EXISTING POND INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE CANAL, AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS		\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	
4 EXCAVATION OF EXISTING BERM, INCLUDES SITE PREP, AS INDICATED ON PLANS (EXCLUDES MOBILIZATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	118700	\$2.25	\$267,075.00	\$2.00	\$237,400.00	\$3.00	\$356,100.00	
5 HAULING AND PLACEMENT OF FILL AREAS, WITHIN 1 MILE OF THE SITE, PLACEMENT IN MAXIMUM 8-INCH LIFTS, MANIPULATION, PROOFROLLING, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	СУ	118700	\$2.25	\$267,075.00	\$3.50	\$415,450.00	\$6.00	\$712,200.00	
6 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF WATER CROSSING FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS, INCLUDES RCP, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF RCP AND RESTORING THE SITE AND SLOPES BACK TO ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
DEMUCKING AND GRADING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,224,150.00		\$983,850.00		\$2,818,300.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1 METHOD 'A' FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR THE CLEARING AND GRUBBING AND GRADING ITEMS, BY LIA SURVEYING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING & GRUBBING TO SERVE RIVIANA PHASE 1

#REF!

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 599
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 3, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

C. DURHAM OCTOBER 3, 2024 1037-4013 (9.2)

LJA JOB NO.			1	1037-4013 (9.2)						
		1) TEXAN DIRT, LLC		CARLSON MCCLAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		3) GREAT BEAR CO	NSTRUCTION			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
	RVEY FOR ALL FILL AREAS, BY LJA SURVEYING, INCLUDES A KHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
3 WOOD MATS	WHERE CONTRACTOR CROSSES PIPELINES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
MISCELLANEOUS IT	EMS SUBTOTAL:				\$34,500.00		\$21,700.00		\$57,000.00	
ALTERNATE BID NO). 1									
	ER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING STREET ND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
	SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 90% JUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN	AC	410.18	\$900.00	\$369,162.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,230,540.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,230,540.00	
	H SEEDING AND WATERING OF FILL AREAS, (AS DIRECTED BY COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	10	\$2,550.00	\$25,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	
	NTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT CING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	19100	\$3.00	\$57,300.00	\$3.00	\$57,300.00	\$4.00	\$76,400.00	
REGRADE AR	NTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND EA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE OMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
ALTERNATE BID NO	. 1 SUBTOTAL:				\$456,262.00		\$1,356,840.00		\$1,381,940.00	
ALTERNATE BID NO	0. 2				,				, ,,.	
	POSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO BE USED IN LIEU 3 AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 4 COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	410.18	\$7,800.00	\$3,199,404.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,640,720.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,025,450.00	
ALTERNATE BID NO	. 2 SUBTOTAL:				\$3,199,404.00		\$1,640,720.00		\$1,025,450.00	
BIDDING SUMMARY										
	IG AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$1,385,594.00		\$1,676,920.00		\$2,679,771.66	
	KING AND GRADING ITEMS				\$1,224,150.00		\$983,850.00		\$2,818,300.00	
SUBTOTAL MISCELL					\$34,500.00		\$21,700.00		\$57,000.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BA					\$2,644,244.00		\$2,682,470.00		\$5,555,071.66	
ALTERNATE BID NO	_				7					
TOTAL AMOUNT BAS					\$2,644,244.00		\$2,682,470.00		\$5,555,071.66	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNA					\$456,262.00		\$1,356,840.00		\$1,381,940.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT INC	CLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1				\$3,100,506.00		\$4,039,310.00		\$6,937,011.66	
ALTERNATE BID NO	12									
TOTAL AMOUNT BAS	_				\$2,644,244.00		\$2,682,470.00		\$5,555,071.66	
	AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.4				-\$123.054.00		-\$307,635.00		-\$410.180.00	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNA					\$3,199,404.00		\$1,640,720.00		\$1,025,450.00	
	CLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 2				\$5,720,594.00		\$4,015,555.00		\$6,170,341.66	
TOTAL AMOUNT INC	SECURIO ALTERNATE DID NO. 2				φυ,1 20,054.00		φ 4 ,010,000.00		φυ, 17υ, 5 4 1.00	